
 

ADDENDUM NO. III 

 

 

DATE:     September 12, 2016 

 

TO:     All Proposers 

 

FROM:    Janice McClelland, Assistant Purchasing Agent  

 

SUBJECT:    Addendum No. 3 – Development of Former State Supreme  

     Court Site  

 

PROPOSALS TO BE OPENED: October 10, 2016, at 11:00:00 a.m.  

 

This addendum becomes a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original 

specifications as noted. 

 

Pre-Proposal Conference held August 31, 2016 

  

Question:  Are any elements of the building to be retained? 

Response:  As stated in the Request for Proposals, the use of Tennessee marble and elements of 

the actual courtroom are encouraged for reuse with the proposed design of the block. 

 

Attendee List 
 
Doug McCarty  McCarty Holsaple McCarty dmccarty@mhminc.com 865-544-2000 

Nathan Honeycutt McCarty Holsaple McCarty nhoneycutt@mhminc.com 865-544-2000 

Doug Kennedy  Johnson & Galyon  dkennedy@johnsongalyon.com 865-686-3774 

Alex Quinn  CHM, LLC   alex@chmllc.com 

Don Horton  Horton-Bec   don@horton-bec.com  865-607-7040  

Grant Rosenberg Denark    grosenberg@denark.com 865-637-1925  

Lynne Musick  S & ME   lmusick@smeinc.com  865-803-2481 

Hollis Loveday  CDM Smith   lovedaywl@cdmsmith.com 865-963-4335 

Chris Kirby  CDM Smith   kirbync@cdmsmith.com 865-963-4362 

Randy Burleson  Aubrets, Inc.   arburleson@mindspring.com 865-414-3674 

Shailesh Patel  Hampton Inn   shaileshvp@aol.com  865-405-9999 

Lindsay Macklin Spectra Tech   lmacklin@spectratechinc.com 865-483-7210 

Paul McCall  Design Innovation Architects pmccall@dia-arch.com  865-556-8995 

Oren Yarbrough Design Innovation Architects oyarbrough@dia-arch.com 865-659-6729 

Meredith Roedel Spire Creative   Meredith@spireproposals.com 770-298-1772 

Terry Davis  QE2 Environmental  tdavis@QE2llc.com  865-689-1395 

Don Reynolds  Perkins & Will   don.reynolds@perkinswill.com 404-443-7695 

Berny Ilgner  Arcadis    berny.ilgner@arcadis.com 865-777-3512 

Jeff Page  Denark    jpage@denark.com  850-685-6958 

Mike Cohen  Cohen Communications  mike@cohencommunicationsgroup.com 

           865-659-4750 

Greg Campbell  Design Innovation Architects gcampbell@dia-arch.com 865-637-8540 
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Glen Bartosh   Bristol Development Group bartosh@bristoldg.com  615-812-8420 

Charles Carlisle  Bristol Development Group carlisle@bristoldg.com  615-627-9412 

Rick Dover  Dover Development  rick@doverdevelopment.net 865-924-0791 

Nick Cazana  Commercial and  

       Investment Properties  ngcazana@ciprop.com  865-584-3967 

Tiff Duff  Coldwell Banker, Commercial tim.duff@coldwellbanker.com 865-254-9756 

Vince Guarino  Coldwell Banker, Commercial vguarino@cbcworldwide.com 865-690-1111 
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